Harlan, Towa News advertiser Friday December 26, 1990, pg 17-A



## Hartvig Jorgen Hartvigsen, 89

HARLAN – Hartvig Jorgen Hartvigsen, son of Jorgen and Andrea Kallesen Hartvigsen was born Sept. 4, 1901, at Kimballton. He was baptized and confirmed at the Immanuel Lutheran Church in Kimballton. He attended Audubon High School and Grandview College in Des Moines.

Feb. 10, 1929, he married Alma O. Hansen in Des Moines; they were privileged to have celebrated their 60th wedding anniversary in 1989. He showed and worked cattle all over the U.S., and was manager of the Chapman Dairy for twelve years. He was a leader and

member of the Jackson County 4-H Foundation and he judged 4-H livestock all over MO. He was also an auctioneer and Farm Bureau Member. He had been president of the Missouri Water District 13. He was a charter member of the Lee's Summit Breakfast Optimist Club, a member of Lee's Summit Masonic Lodge No. 263 since 1926, a member of A.A.R.P. Club No. 373. and the Over 55 Club in Lee's Summit and Member of Lee's Summit Presbyterian Church for over 50 years. They have been residents of the Elm Crest apartment in Harlan since 1986 and were members of the Kimballton Immanuel Lutheran Church. He died 13, 1990, at Myrtue Memorial Hospital in Harlan, at age 89 years, 3 months and 9 days.

Preceding him in death was his parents; two brothers, Viderick and one in infancy; six sisters, Marie Juel, Clara Andersen, Palma Sornson, Myrtle Hansen, Solvejg Hartvigsen and Ediel Bittle. Survivors are his wife, Alma of Harlan; many nieces and nephews

and other relatives.

Funeral services were held Dec. 17, 1990, at the Kimballton Immanuel Lutheran Church with Rev. Steven Gronseth, officiating. Burial was in the Immanuel Lutheran cemetery at Kimballton with Dan Hartvigsen, Tim Hartvigsen, Mark Hartvigsen, Keith Hartvigsen, Kevin Hartvigsen, and George Hartvigsen serving as casketbearers. Arrangements by the Burmeister Funeral Home.